THEREUPON, Alderman Boutwell made a motion to proceed with the adoption of

the Resolution to issue the bonds and the validation proceedings. The Resolution

read as follows, to—wit:

R E S O L U T I O N

RESOLUTION FINDING AND DETERMINING THAT NO PETITION

HAS BEEN FILED TO PROTEST THE ISSUANCE OF ONE MILLION

ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,100,000.00) OF THE

WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS OF THE CITY

OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI

WHEREAS, the City of Petal, Mississippi, duly and properly

adopted its resolution on August 21, 1978, requiring and authoriz-

ing the city clerk to publish notice concerning the intention of

the City to issue water and sewer system revenue bonds in the prin-

cipal amount of One Million, One Hundred Thousand Dollars,

($1,100,000.00); and

WHEREAS, due and proper notice in the form as set forth in

said resolution was published in the Hattiesburg American, a

daily newspaper published in Forrest County, Mississippi, and

having a general circulation within the City of Petal,

Mississippi, on the 23rd and 30th days of August, and the 6th